Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-4803 Version: 1 Name: Comprehensive MAT

Type: Grant Award Amendment Status: Approved

File created: 8/23/2021 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/23/2021 Final action: 9/23/2021

Title: PROPOSED GRANT AWARD AMENDMENT

Department: Cook County Health

Grantee: Cook County Health

Grantor: Illinois Department of Health & Human Services

Request: Authorization to Amend Grant Award.

Purpose: Comprehensive Medical Assistance Treatment (MAT).

Supplemental Grant Amount: \$284,735.00

Grant Period: 7/1/2021 - 6/30/2022

Extension Period: N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$284,735.00

Accounts: N/A.

Date of Previous Board Authorization for Grant: 7/31/2020

Previous Grant Amount: \$658,083.00

Concurrences:

The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on

Cook County, if any.

Summary: This grant will continue to support pre-release identification, education, and post-release linkage, case management and post-release outreach for patients with opioid use disorder at the Cook County Jail. The grant was previously approved by the Board for \$693,708.00 during the FY21 Budget Appropriation. The difference between the award and the appropriation is \$284,735.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ISRAEL ROCHA JR., Chief Executive Officer, Cook County Health & Hospitals System

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/23/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED GRANT AWARD AMENDMENT

Department: Cook County Health

File #: 21-4803, Version: 1

Grantee: Cook County Health

Grantor: Illinois Department of Health & Human Services

Request: Authorization to Amend Grant Award.

Purpose: Comprehensive Medical Assistance Treatment (MAT).

Supplemental Grant Amount: \$284,735.00

Grant Period: 7/1/2021 - 6/30/2022

Extension Period: N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$284,735.00

Accounts: N/A.

Date of Previous Board Authorization for Grant: 7/31/2020

Previous Grant Amount: \$658,083.00

Concurrences:

The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on Cook County, if any.

Summary: This grant will continue to support pre-release identification, education, and post-release linkage, case management and post-release outreach for patients with opioid use disorder at the Cook County Jail. The grant was previously approved by the Board for \$693,708.00 during the FY21 Budget Appropriation. The difference between the award and the appropriation is \$284,735.00.